

COUNTY OF HUMBOI DT

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5594, Version: 1

Authorization for the DHHS-Director of Social Services to Sign Grant Agreements with Community/Family Resource Centers for CalWORKs and CalFresh Outreach and Support Activities for Fiscal Year 2016-17

That the Board of Supervisors approve the proposed grant agreements, totaling \$980,500, with the Community/Family Resource Centers (CRC/FRC) participating with CalWORKs and CalFresh outreach and support activities for fiscal year 2016-17; authorize the DHHS-Director of Social Services to sign individual grant agreements with the CRC/FRC participating with CalWORKs and CalFresh outreach and support activities substantially in the form of the attached sample grant agreement upon proof of insurance; authorize the DHHS-Director of Social Services to amend the grant agreement as necessary for fiscal year 2016-17 after review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return one (1) executed Board agenda item to the DHHS-Contract Unit for transmittal to DHHS-Social Services Administration.